

Corporate Off.: 101 / 102, Kanchanganga, Factory Lane, Borivali (W), Mumbai - 400 092. INDIA. **Tel.:** +91-22-2898 7912 / 2898 7914, 2898 2133 / 44, 5070 5050, 5070 5101 **E:** compliance@heranba.com **W:** www.heranba.co.in **CIN**: L24231GJ1992PLC017315

Admin. Off.: 301, 3rd Floor, Soni Shopping Center, L. T. Road, Opp - Dwarka Hotel, Borivali (W), Mumbai-400 092. INDIA

Email: sales@heranba.com / intl_mktg@heranba.com

October 5, 2021

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400001,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor

Plot no. C/I, G Block,

Bandra - Kurla Complex,

Bandra(E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Scrip Code: 543266 Symbol: HERANBA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of statement of deviation and variation under Regulation 32(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to regulation 32(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that there has been no deviation in the utilization of IPO Proceeds from the objects stated in the prospectus dated February 27, 2021. In this regard, please find enclosed statement of deviation and variation for the quarter ended September 30, 2021.

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you.

For Heranba Industries Limited

Abdul Latif

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A17009

Encl: a/a



Corporate Off.: 101 / 102, Kanchanganga, Factory Lane, Borivali (W), Mumbai - 400 092. INDIA. **Tel.:** +91-22-2898 7912 / 2898 7914, 2898 2133 / 44, 5070 5050, 5070 5101 **E:** compliance@heranba.com **W:** www.heranba.co.in **CIN**: L24231GJ1992PLC017315

Admin. Off.: 301, 3rd Floor, Soni Shopping Center, L. T. Road, Opp - Dwarka Hotel, Borivali (W), Mumbai-400 092. INDIA

Email: sales@heranba.com / intl_mktg@heranba.com

STATEMENT OF DEVIATION / VARIATION IN UTILISATION OF FUNDS RAISED

| Name of listed entity | Heranba Industries Limited | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| Mode of Fund Raising | Public Issue (Initial Public Offer (IPO) | | |
| Date of Raising Funds | February 27, 2021 | | |
| Amount Raised | Rs. 600.00 million* | | |
| Report filed for Quarter ended | September 30, 2021 | | |
| Monitoring Agency | Not Applicable | | |
| Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable | Not Applicable | | |
| Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of funds raised | No | | |
| If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which was approved by the shareholders | Not Applicable | | |
| If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval | Not Applicable | | |
| Explanation for the Deviation / Variation | Not Applicable | | |
| Comments of the Audit Committee after review | Not Applicable | | |
| Comments of the auditors, if any | No | | |
| Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation, in the following table | To fund working capital requirements To fund expenditures towards general corporate purposes | | |

| Original Object | Modified Object, if any | Original Allocation | Modified allocation, if any | Funds Utilised | Amount of Deviation/Variation for the quarter according to applicable object | Remarks if any |
|--------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------|--|----------------|
| | | Not Appli | cable as no de | viation from | | |

^{*} It is Gross Proceeds of the Issue. However in the Statement of deviation for the quarter ended on June 30, 2021, the net proceeds of the issue was mentioned.

Deviation or variation could mean:

(a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or

(b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or

(c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc

For Heranba Industries Limited

Abdul Latif

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A17009